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Community Grants Program

Noosa Strade Bianche Inc.
The Noosa Long Weekend Inc.

Pomona & District Community House &
Lawson Shed Inc.

Wildcare Australia Inc.

Sunshine Butterflies Inc.

Mary River Catchment Coordinating
Committee

Noosa Christian Outreach Church
Borrow and Bring Back Inc.

Rotary Club of Noosa Heads Inc.
Pomona & District Community House &
Lawson Shed Inc.

Noosa Yacht and Rowing Club (auspiced)

Noosa District Rugby Union Club Inc.
Noosa District Junior Rugby League
Football Club Inc.

Suncoast Community Legal Service Inc.
Friends of Noosa Botanic Gardens Inc.

Sunshine Coast Sports Aviators Inc.

Community Project Grant

Noosa Strade Bianche 2016

Free Community Street Parade & Noosa
Beach Spectacle

Men's Shed Pomona building fit out and
security

Mobile Wildlife Release Aviary and
Wildlife Trauma Care Drug Costs
Irrigation/Infrastructure - "Our
Backyard"

Mary River - Find a Frog in February
(Noosa Shire area)

'Know Your Bliss'

Boomerang Bags Noosa

Purchase two Heavy Duty Marquees

Create Lasting Change

Sailability Noosa
Rugby Club Field Lighting Upgrade
Young Guns

Piano Forte - A Community Legal
Education Theatre Project

Noosa Botanic Gardens Plant Fair
Teewah Airfield Enviro Waste Water
Treatment Project

$3,420.00
$4,000.00

$6,172.20
$4,778.00
$4,950.00

$2,360.00

$8,215.00
$2,000.00
$1,703.00

$1,200.00

$2,500.00
$15,000.00
$995.00

$5,222.00
$2,000.00
$8,975.00
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Community Grants Program

Noosa International Film Festival NIFF
Inc.

Friends of Kinaba (auspiced)

Kin Kin Tennis Club Inc.

National Institute for Socio-economic &
Environmental Research Inc.

Sunshine Coast Health Network Limited
trading as Healthy Towns

United Synergies Ltd

Community Project Grant

2016 Noosa International Film Festival $5,000.00
Friends of Kinaba $3,655.00
Court Upgrades $8,110.00

Community Enterprise Centre -

2,390.00
Downstairs Kitchenette Equipment 2

Healthy Towns Awards Program $1,000.00
Project Management for the renovation $13,500.00

of Tait-Duke Community Cottage

* All grant amounts are represented here excluding GST.
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