

## **Community Grants Program**

<b>Grant Program</b>	Financial Year	Organisation	Project Title	Grant Amount*
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 5	Noosa Strade Bianche Inc.	Noosa Strade Bianche 2016	\$3,420.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 5	The Noosa Long Weekend Inc.	Free Community Street Parade & Noosa Beach Spectacle	\$4,000.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 5	Pomona & District Community House & Lawson Shed Inc.	Men's Shed Pomona building fit out and security	\$6,172.20
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 5	Wildcare Australia Inc.	Mobile Wildlife Release Aviary and Wildlife Trauma Care Drug Costs	\$4,778.00
Community Project Grant	2015-16 Round 5	Sunshine Butterflies Inc.	Irrigation/Infrastructure - "Our Backyard"	\$4,950.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Mary River Catchment Coordinating Committee	Mary River - Find a Frog in February (Noosa Shire area)	\$2,360.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Noosa Christian Outreach Church	'Know Your Bliss'	\$8,215.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Borrow and Bring Back Inc.	Boomerang Bags Noosa	\$2,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Rotary Club of Noosa Heads Inc.	Purchase two Heavy Duty Marquees	\$1,703.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Pomona & District Community House & Lawson Shed Inc.	Create Lasting Change	\$1,200.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Noosa Yacht and Rowing Club (auspiced)	Sailability Noosa	\$2,500.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Noosa District Rugby Union Club Inc.	Rugby Club Field Lighting Upgrade	\$15,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Noosa District Junior Rugby League Football Club Inc.	Young Guns	\$995.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Suncoast Community Legal Service Inc.	Piano Forte - A Community Legal Education Theatre Project	\$5,222.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Friends of Noosa Botanic Gardens Inc.	Noosa Botanic Gardens Plant Fair	\$2,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Sunshine Coast Sports Aviators Inc.	Teewah Airfield Enviro Waste Water Treatment Project	\$8,975.00



## **Community Grants Program**

<b>Grant Program</b>	Financial Year	Organisation	Project Title	<b>Grant Amount*</b>
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Noosa International Film Festival NIFF Inc.	2016 Noosa International Film Festival	\$5,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Friends of Kinaba (auspiced)	Friends of Kinaba	\$3,655.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Kin Kin Tennis Club Inc.	Court Upgrades	\$8,110.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	National Institute for Socio-economic & Environmental Research Inc.	Community Enterprise Centre - Downstairs Kitchenette Equipment	\$2,390.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	Sunshine Coast Health Network Limited trading as Healthy Towns	Healthy Towns Awards Program	\$1,000.00
Community Project Grant	2016-17 Round 5	United Synergies Ltd	Project Management for the renovation of Tait-Duke Community Cottage	\$13,500.00

<sup>\*</sup> All grant amounts are represented here excluding GST.